

Bob Moore's Sports Center

6223 Colleyville Blvd. Colleyville, TX 76034

September 22 – 24, 2023 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Play to Win \$75,000 in Cash!

Dear Potential Sponsor:

The Colleyville Lions Club **2022 34th Annual Sight-First Hole-In-One Shootout** was a huge success due to the great weather and turn out for this event. Over 350 avid golfers participated in this 3-day event. It's always a pleasure to see our repeat golfers and well as the newest (and possibly the youngest) compete for the Grand Prize.

Last year's sponsors raised <u>over \$26,000</u> for charities supported by the annual Hole-in-One Shootout. Funds raised were dispersed to charitable organizations including Texas Lions Camp (free summer camp for physically challenged youth, with two weeks set aside for those with Diabetes); Lions supported charities related to vision; Lions Quest (supporting public and private education at all grade levels); and providing College Scholarships for GCISD graduating seniors. Your contributions go directly to those who benefit from the distribution of funds raised at this event.

As a **Sponsor** you can make a huge difference to adults and children in the Greater Colleyville area that our **sight-related charities and other charities** support. Your sponsorships help many families that need a helping hand.

The Colleyville Lions Club appreciates your willingness to sponsor this event. As a valued sponsor you also receive significant benefits from our event publicity. Check out the sponsor form to view the advertising benefits that accompany each sponsor level. During the three days of this event the challengers are offered status updates via Facebook (on the Colleyville Lions Club Facebook page) every few hours, ending with the final score for that day. Photos of signage placed throughout the venue are included in those posts. Sponsors are welcome to visit the event, (golfer or non golfer) and get a photo with your sign, which can also be posted on Facebook.

The Colleyville Lions Club appreciates your support for the **2023 35th Annual Sight-First Hole-In-One Shootout** and look forward to seeing you at the event. Attached is the 2023 Sponsor Agreement.

Jason Espinoza Committee Co-Chair (210) 683-0327 Paul Temple Committee Co-Chair (972) 571-4090



Bob Moore's Sports Center

6223 Colleyville Blvd. Colleyville, TX 76034

September 22 – 24, 2023 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Mail check Payable to:

Would you prefer:

Perpetual Tag

None of the above

Play to Win \$75,000 in Cash!

Format: 3 individual qualifiers (based on getting closest to the hole) for each of the three qualifying days. Each qualifier is guaranteed a package of prizes. The 9 qualifiers return on Sunday at 6:00 PM for the finals and the change to win the Grand Prize of \$75,000!

Contact: Jason Espinoza Cell: 210.683.0327
Paul Temple Cell: 972-571-4090

Sponsorship Options: (Please check appropriate sponsor level)

____ Ace Sponsor - \$2,500

- Signage (all 3 days) Large Banner on the range near the tee boxes
- 3 X 4 Individual sign with special prominent placement
- 100 Ten-shot coupons to distribute (1000 shots at the pin)

___ Eagle Sponsor - \$1,000

- Signage (all 3 days) Large Banner on the range near the tee boxes
- 3 X 4 Individual sign with special prominent placement
- 50 Ten-shot coupons to distribute (500 shots at the pin)

Birdie Sponsor - \$500

- Signage (all 3 days) Large Banner on the range near the tee boxes
- 2 X 3 Individual sign to be posted at one of the tee boxes
- 25 Ten-shot coupons to distribute (250 shots at the pin)

Par Sponsor - \$250

- Signage (all 3 days) Large Banner on the range near the tee boxes
- 3X4 Individual sign with special prominent placement
- 10 Ten-shot coupons to distribute (100 shots at the pin)

The EVENT sponsor is donating to a non-profit organization, the Colleyville Lions Club, Texas Tax ID number #75-1827789.

8 x 10 Perpetual Plaque

Colleyville Lions Club Hole-in-One

P. O. Box 536 Colleyville, TX 76034

SPONSOR INFORMATION

This agreement is between:

Hereinafter called "Sponsor" and the COLLEYVILLE LIONS CLUB, of Colleyville, Texas. The Sponsor's name above will be the name placed on the sponsor's event signage.

Sponsor Signature:	Sponsor Email Address:
Sponsor Cell Phone #:	